Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Atty Docket No.: CNVG-004US1DIV	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
HOUSER, RUSSELL A.	Name: ADVANCED BYPASS TECHNOLOGIES,
WHAYNE, JAMES G. FLEISCHMAN, SIDNEY D.	LNC.
1 (mine)	Internal
	Address: 1787 Verdite Street Street Address:
	2fféér vogréss:
Addillonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	City: Livermore State: California Zip: 94550
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	
Sccurity Agreement Change of Name	
Other	ì
L. Other	1
Execution Date: June 1_1999.	
	Additional name(s) & addross(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- W. W. W.
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)
09/721,158	
U9//21 ₁ 100	
Additional number(s) attached 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concorning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1
	240.00
Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
110000	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: 200 Middlefield Road, Sulte 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Menlo Park State: California Zip: 94025	8. Deposit account number:
Ony. Monor and and	
	50-0815
1	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
is a ribe copy of the original document.	April
Carol M. LaSallo, Reg# 39,740	06/15/2004
Date the latter	
Name of Porson Signing	
Total number of pages including covor sheet, attachments, and document: 7	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

P. 05

PATENT ASSIGNMENT Electronic Version v07 05/17/2004 Stylesheet Version v02 800011942 NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONVEYING PARTY DATA **Execution Date** Name 1999-06-01 Russeil A. Houser 1999-06-01 James G. Whayле 1999-06-01 Sidney D. Fleischman RECEIVING PARTY DATA **Postal** State/Country City Internal Address Street Address Code Name 94085 540 Oakmead CALIFORNIA Sunnyvale Converge Medical, Inc. Parkway PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type 09721158 Application Number \$40.00 500815 CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: 650-327-3231 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax altempt is unsuccessful. When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. **CUSTOMER NUMBER: 024353** Carol M. LaSalle NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: 2004-05-17 DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 9 source=Page 01.tif source=Page 02.tif source≓Page 03.tif source=Page 04.tif source≔Page 05.tif source=Page 06.tlf source≂Page 07.bf source=Page 08.6f

PATENT REEL: 014733 FRAME: 0984

Express Mail Label No. EL352686295US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

We, Russell A. Houser; James G. Whayne; and Sidney D. Fleischman; citizens of the United States residing respectively at 1787 Verdite Street, Livermore, CA 94550; 868 Del Avion Lane, San Jose, CA 95138; and 855 Woodland Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025, are the joint inventors of that certain invention disclosed in a patent application entitled "Sutureless Anastomosis Systems," filed herewith, and are joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application; and

Advanced Bypass Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1787 Verdite Street, Livermore, CA 94550, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention disclosed therein (Invention), and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Russell A. Houser, James G. Whayne, and Sidney D. Fleischman, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Advanced Bypass Technologies, Inc., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any applications for patent in the United States or in foreign countries asserting priority based on the filing date of said Application, and any and all United States and foreign patents that may be granted on said Invention.

We covenant that we have not executed any instrument or taken any action contrary to this Assignment, nor will we do so in the future.

The Commissioner of Patents, and the officials with comparable authority over patents in forcign countries, are hereby authorized and directed to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted as a result of said Application and any applications for letters patent asserting priority based on the filing date of said Application, or otherwise granted on said Invention.

PATENT REEL: 014733 FRAME: 0985 OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

5/18/04 6:20 PAGE 13/13

Signed at LIVER ONE, CA, this 1 day of TUNE, 1999. In the presence of: (Witness as to Russell A. Houser) Russell A. Houser (Witness as to James G. Whayne) (Typed or Printed Name of Witness) Witness as to Sidney D. Fleischman) Sidney D. Fleischman (Typed or Printed Name of Witness) , .

0493498.01

RECORDED: 05/17/2004